1 2 2018 RFS-245 3 4 AWARDING A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT TO THE DANE COUNTY WISCONSIN 5 PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOCIATION-SUPERVISORY LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIT 6 7 The County has reached a tentative agreement with the Dane County WPPA Supervisory Law 8 Enforcement Unit on a successor agreement that will run through December 8, 2018. The current 9 agreement expired on December 9, 2017. The County employs approximately 46 full time 10 equivalent employees in this bargaining unit. 11 12 The agreed upon principle economic items include a wage increase, modifications to Undesirable 13 hours pay, increases to the vacation and sick leave banks, and modifications to the educational 14 incentive pay. The wage increase and other economic items agreed to are within the County's 15 budgetary constraints. All negotiated changes are highlighted in the attached summary. 16 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors approves the terms 18 and conditions of a successor agreement between Dane County and the Dane County Wisconsin 19 Professional Police Association-Supervisory Law Enforcement Unit for the period of December 10, 20 2017 through December 8, 2018, with the attached negotiated changes; and 21 22 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that County officials take appropriate action to implement this resolution.